RE(

TF

11-17-2000

Docket No	٥.:
-----------	-----

10-23-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Rept Dt. #57

101519949

sioner of Patents at	ed original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
EinsteiNet A.G. 10 - 23 (9)	,	
10 00 00	Name: The Hebrew University of Jerusalem	
	Internal Address: Sherman Administration Building	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: Mount Scopus	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership		
☑ Corporation-State Germany	City: Jerusalem, Israel State: ZIP: 91905	
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association	
	☐ General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership	
	☐ Corporation-State	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	& Other NOT. FOR PROFIT CORPORATION	
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
	designation is ✓ Yes N	
Execution Date: June 22, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from	
	Additional name(s) & address(es)	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	S. Maddinant Rogistration No.(6)	
75/883344		
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🛛 No	
	☐ Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of applications and	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tucker & Latifi, LLP	6. Total number of applications and	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tucker & Latifi, LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tucker & Latifi, LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tucker & Latifi, LLP Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tucker & Latifi, LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tucker & Latifi, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 160 East 84th Street	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tucker & Latifi, LLP Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tucker & Latifi, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 160 East 84th Street	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tucker & Latifi, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 160 East 84th Street Suite 5-E City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10028	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\$40.00 ☑ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tucker & Latifi, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 160 East 84th Street Suite 5-E City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10028	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tucker & Latifi, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 160 East 84th Street Suite 5-E City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10028	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\$40.00 ☑ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tucker & Latifi, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 160 East 84th Street Suite 5-E City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10028 DO NOT	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\$40.00 ☑ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tucker & Latifi, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 160 East 84th Street Suite 5-E City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10028 DO NOT 0	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tucker & Latifi, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 160 East 84th Street Suite 5-E City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10028 DO NOT 6 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tucker & Latifi, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 160 East 84th Street Suite 5-E City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10028 DO NOT 0 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tucker & Latifi, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 160 East 84th Street Suite 5-E City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10028 DO NOT to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Afschineh Latifi, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tucker & Latifi, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 160 East 84th Street Suite 5-E City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10028 DO NOT 0 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	

TRADEMARK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE (FOR SERVICE MARK APPLICATION)

Name of Applicant:	The Hebrew Univer	sity of Jerusalem	Dacket No.	
Serial No., if Any:	75/383344	•		
Filing Date:	December 30, 1999	December 30, 1999		
Address of Applicant:	Sherman Administra	ation Duilding		
	Mount Scopus			
	Jerusalem, Israel 91	nne		
	Sci districtin, (Si nel 91)	703		
Service Mark: 6	INSTEINET			
	TO THE ASSISTANT (COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEN	1ARKS	
		lates the following as Domestic above-identified trademark may t		
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
Name of Don	nestic Representative:	Ladas & Parry		
Postal Address:			To a second seco	
		New York, NY 10023-7604		
			7	
		//		
Dated: August \$ 2000	00	Ву:		
•		•		
Certificate of M	alting by Express Mail	Certificate of Mu.	lling by First Class Mail	
certify that this docum	ent and fee is being depos		ent and fee is being deposited	
"Express Mail Bost Office	with the U.S. Postal Ser to Addressee" cervice unde	vice on 007. 19,2000	with the U.S. Postal Service as	
	addressed to the Assis	I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	F.R. 1.8 and is addressed to the for Trademarks, 2000 Chystal	
tt	emarks, 2900 Crystel Di		202-3513.	
Arlington, Virginia 22202-3	D (3.	Assend	() laty	
Sienmure of Ferror	Malling Currespondence	Kinnature of Person	Malling Correspondence	
II STANFALL BY FEISON		11 11 / /	- 11	
		1' AFSCHIN	EH LATIFI	
Typed or Printed Name of	Person Mulling Correspondent	Typed or Printed Name of	Person Mailing Currespondence	

"Express Mail" Mailing Label Number

SINCEPLEADER

U.S. Trademark Assignment

ASSIGNMENT made this 22nd day of June, 2000, by EinsteinNet A.G., a German corporation with an office and place of business at Ramskamp 71-75, D-25337 Elmshorn, Germany ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of and has adopted and is using U.S. Application Serial Number 75/883344 for the **EINSTEINET** mark in International Class 42 (hereinafter referred to as the "Mark"); and,

WHEREAS, the Hebrew University of Jerusalem, with an office and place of business at Sherman Administration Building, Mount Scopus, Jerusalem 91905, Israel ("Assignee") wishes to acquire Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used; and,

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign the Mark together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, grant, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee all of it's right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said Mark is used including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, for the sole use and enjoyment of the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor warrants and represents that the Mark has not been previously assigned or encumbered in any manner and that it is free and clear of all liens and claims.

Assignor shall further render such other assistance as may be reasonably required by Assignee to record his ownership rights of the Mark in the United States.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002177 FRAME: 0129

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Assignor has caused this assignment to be signed and executed on the date and year first written above.

EinsteiNet A.G.

By: Wilfried Teckentrup

State of New York }
SS:
County of New York }

RECORDED: 10/23/2000

On this day of June, in the year 2000 before me, Wilfried Teckentrup, the undersigned, personally appeared or known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and Wilfried Teckentrup acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

AFSCHINEH LATIFI M. TEHRANI Notary Public, State of New York No. 02LA5023015 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires Jan. 24, 2002

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002177 FRAME: 0130